Public Space Protection Order Consultation

1. Page 1

2. Page 2

1. Which of these best describes you: (tick all that apply)
Response Response
Percent Total

I live in the proposed Public Space
1 Protection Order (PSPO) area (see [ | 4.51% 90
map of the area)

| live outside the proposed PSPO

2 66.20% 1320
area
| am, or was, a client or visitor to

3 Marie Stopes on Wynnstay Grove, [ 14.64% 292
Fallowfield.
| am, or was, a staff member of Marie

4 Stopes on Wynnstay Grove, | 0.60% 12
Fallowfield.

5 | am a supporter of pro-life activities 10.13% 202

6| potuitesPorer OTPIOCROe | 65.75% 1311
activities

I own or work in a local business or
7 organisation in the proposed PSPO 1.15% 23
area (please specify name):

Analysis | Mean: 6.36 | Std. Deviation: | 3.99 | Satisfaction Rate: | 78.91 answered 1994
Variance: | 15.88 | Std. Error: 0.09 skipped 27

3. Page 3

2. What is your postcode?
Response Response
Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 1998
answered 1998

skipped 23

4. Page 4

3. What is your work postcode?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 24



3. What is your work postcode?

Response Response
Percent Total

answered 24

skipped 1997

5. Page 5

4. Do you agree or disagree with the boundaries of the proposed PSPO area? (see map
of the area)

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Agree I 72.77% 1467
2 Neither agree or disagree 1.88% 38
3  Disagree [ 24.55% 495
4 Don't know 1 0.79% 16
Analysis | Mean: 1.53 | Std. Deviation: | 0.89 | Satisfaction Rate: | 17.79 answered 2016
Variance: | 0.79 | Std. Error: 0.02 skipped 5
6. Page 6

5. Why do you disagree with the boundaries of the proposed PSPO area?

1

Response Response

Percent Total
Open-Ended Question 100.00% 476
answered 476

skipped 1545

7. Your view: Behaviours

6. Which behaviours do you want to give your view on? (tick all that apply)

Response Response
Percent Total

Protesting, namely engaging in any act of

approval / disapproval or attempted act of

approval / disapproval, with respect to

issues related to abortion services by any [[IINNENEGEGEGEEED 89.69% 1749
means. This includes but is not limited to

graphic, verbal or written means, prayer

or counselling

Interfering, or attempting to interfere,
whether verbally or physically, with a staff 89.79% 1751
member or service user of the Centre



6. Which behaviours do you want to give your view on? (tick all that apply)

(service user includes any patient or
visitor to the centre)

Intimidating or harassing, or attempting to

3 intimidate or harass, a staff member or

service user of the Centre

No person shall in a public place in the

Restricted Area other than in the

Designated Zone record or photograph a
staff member or service user of the

Centre without the explicit consent of that

person

Displaying any text or images relating

5 directly or indirectly to the termination of

pregnancy

Distributing any text or images relating

6 | directly or indirectly to the termination of

pregnancy

Playing amplified music, voice or audio

7  recordings with respect to the approval or
disapproval of abortion services

Analysis | Mean:

23.83

Std. Deviation: | 49.18

Satisfaction Rate:

296.28

Variance:

2418.66

Std. Error:

111

8. Protesting behaviour

7. How problematic do you think this behaviour is in the proposed PSPO area?

1 A major problem
2 A minor problem
3 Not a problem
4

Don’t know

Analysis | Mean:

1.37 | Std. Deviation:

0.86 | Satisfaction Rate:

12.25

Variance:

0.74 | Std. Error:

0.02

Percent

90.87%

82.51%

85.08%

85.08%

82.15%

answered

skipped

Response Response
Total

1772

1609

1659

1659

1602

1950
71

Response Response

Percent
83.08%
2.64%
8.72%
5.56%
answered

skipped

8. How often have you personally experienced problems with this behaviour?

1 Once
2 Never
3 Daily

Total
1449
46
152
97
1744
277

Response Response

Percent

23.94%

52.13%
0.81%

Total
416
906

14



8. How often have you personally experienced problems with this behaviour?

Response Response
Percent Total

4 | Weekly [ | 5.47% 95
5  Anually 3.97% 69
6 Other (please specify): [ ] 13.69% 238
Analysis | Mean: 2.54 | Std. Deviation: | 1.65 | Satisfaction Rate: | 30.9 answered 1738
Variance: | 2.72 | Std. Error: 0.04 skipped 283

9. Do you agree or disagree that this behaviour should be included in the PSPO?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree - 81.73% 1409
2  Disagree 18.27% 315
Analysis | Mean: 1.18 | Std. Deviation: | 0.39 | Satisfaction Rate: | 18.27 answered 1724

Variance: | 0.15 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 297

10. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

L Yes — 3B.94% 616
2  No 64.06% 1098
Analysis | Mean: 1.64 | Std. Deviation: | 0.48 | Satisfaction Rate: | 64.06 answered 1714
Variance: | 0.23 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 307

11. If yes, please tell us how you or others were affected:

Response Response
Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 598
answered 598

skipped 1423

9. Interfering behaviour

12. How problematic do you think this behaviour is in the proposed PSPO area?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Amajor problem _________________________ 85.10% 1479



12. How problematic do you think this behaviour is in the proposed PSPO area?

Response Response
Percent Total

2 A minor problem 2.82% 49
3 Not a problem [ | 4.49% 78
4 Don’t know [ | 7.59% 132
Analysis | Mean: 1.35 | Std. Deviation: | 0.88 | Satisfaction Rate: | 11.53 answered 1738
Variance: | 0.77 | Std. Error: 0.02 skipped 283

13. How often have you personally experienced problems with this behaviour?

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Once [ 16.46% 283
2 More than once 7.56% 130
3 More than 5 times | 3.26% 56
4  Never I 60.03% 1032
5 Daily 0.76% 13
6 Weekly | 2.09% 36
7  Anually 2.50% 43
8 Other (please specify): 7.33% 126
Analysis | Mean: 3.74 | Std. Deviation: | 1.8 | Satisfaction Rate: | 39.14 answered 1719
Variance: | 3.24 | Std. Error: 0.04 skipped 302

14. Do you agree or disagree that this behaviour should be included in the PSPO?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree | 87.64% 1508
2  Disagree 12.36% 212
Analysis | Mean: 1.12 | Std. Deviation: | 0.33 | Satisfaction Rate: | 12.36 answered 1715

Variance: | 0.11 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 306

15. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Yes I 29.82% 510

2 No 70.18% 1200

answered 1710



15. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

Analysis | Mean: 1.7 | Std. Deviation: | 0.46 | Satisfaction Rate: | 70.18 skipped 311
Variance: | 0.21 | Std. Error: 0.01

16. If yes, please tell us how you or others were affected:

Response Response
Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 441
answered 441

skipped 1580

10. Intimidating behaviour

17. How problematic do you think this behaviour is in the proposed PSPO area?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 A major problem I 86.36% 1507
2 A minor problem 2.64% 46
3 Nota problem [ | 4.30% 75
4 Don't know [ | 6.70% 117
Analysis | Mean: 1.31 | Std. Deviation: | 0.84 | Satisfaction Rate: | 10.45 answered 1745
Variance: | 0.7 | Std. Error: 0.02 skipped 276

18. How often have you personally experienced problems with this behaviour?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Once [ 19.20% 330
2 More than once 7.16% 123
3 More than 5 times [ | 3.49% 60
4  Never ] 59.69% 1026
5 Daily 0.47% 8
6 Weekly | 2.04% 35
7  Anually 1.86% 32
8 Other (please specify): 6.11% 105
Analysis | Mean: 3.59 | Std. Deviation: | 1.76 | Satisfaction Rate: | 37.02 answered 1719

Variance: | 3.11 | Std. Error: 0.04 skipped 302




19. Do you agree or disagree that this behaviour should be included in the PSPO?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree I 88.93% 1534
2  Disagree 11.07% 191
Analysis | Mean: 1.11 | Std. Deviation: | 0.31  Satisfaction Rate: | 11.07 answered 1725

Variance: | 0.1 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 296

20. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Yes [ 32.05% 548
2 No 67.95% 1162
Analysis | Mean: 1.68 | Std. Deviation: | 0.47 | Satisfaction Rate: | 67.95 answered 1710
Variance: | 0.22 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 311

21. If yes, please tell us how you or others were affected:

Response Response
Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 439
answered 439

skipped 1582

11. Recording or photographing behaviour

22. How problematic do you think this behaviour is in the proposed PSPO area?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 A major problem ] 76.68% 1220
2 A minor problem 6.22% 99
3 Not a problem [ | 4.84% 77
4 Don’t know [ 12.26% 195
Analysis | Mean: 1.53 | Std. Deviation: | 1.04 | Satisfaction Rate: | 17.56 answered 1591

Variance: | 1.08 | Std. Error: 0.03 skipped 430




23. How often have you personally experienced problems with this behaviour?

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Once [ ] 11.46% 179
2 More than once 4.74% 74
3 More than 5 times | 1.92% 30
4 Never s 72.79% 1137
5 Daily 0.26% 4
6 Weekly | 1.60% 25
7  Anually 1.41% 22
8 Other (please specify): 5.83% 91
Analysis | Mean: 3.85 | Std. Deviation: | 1.53 | Satisfaction Rate: | 40.74 answered 1562
Variance: | 2.34 | Std. Error: 0.04 skipped 459

24. Do you agree or disagree that this behaviour should be included in the PSPO?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree . 88.60% 1391
2 | Disagree 11.40% 179
Analysis | Mean: 1.11 | Std. Deviation: | 0.32 | Satisfaction Rate: | 11.4 answered 1570

Variance: | 0.1 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 451

25. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Yes [ ] 24.30% 374
2 No 75.70% 1165
Analysis | Mean: | 1.76 | Std. Deviation: | 0.43 | Satisfaction Rate: | 75.7 answered 1539
Variance: | 0.18 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 482

26. If yes, please tell us how you or others were affected:

Response Response

Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 342
answered 342

skipped 1679

12. Displaying text or image behaviour



27. How problematic do you think this behaviour is in the proposed PSPO area?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 A major problem ] 82.44% 1352
2 A minor problem 4.63% 76
3 Not a problem [ | 7.07% 116
4 Don’t know [ | 5.85% 96
Analysis | Mean: 1.36 | Std. Deviation: | 0.85 | Satisfaction Rate: | 12.11 answered 1640
Variance: | 0.72 | Std. Error: 0.02 skipped 381

28. How often have you personally experienced problems with this behaviour?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Once e 18.31% 296
2 More than once 7.98% 129
3 More than 5 times B 6.49% 105
4  Never ] 55.97% 905
5  Daily 0.87% 14
6 Weekly | 2.35% 38
7  Anually 1.61% 26
8 Other (please specify): 6.43% 104
Analysis | Mean: 3.59 | Std. Deviation: | 1.77 | Satisfaction Rate: | 36.96 answered 1617
Variance: | 3.14 | Std. Error: 0.04 skipped 404

29. Do you agree or disagree that this behaviour should be included in the PSPO?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree L 86.80% 1407
2 | Disagree 13.20% 214
Analysis | Mean: 1.13 | Std. Deviation: | 0.34 ' Satisfaction Rate: | 13.2 answered 1621

Variance: | 0.11 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 400

30. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes [ 33.94% 542

2 No 66.06% 1055



30. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

Analysis | Mean: 1.66 | Std. Deviation: | 0.47 | Satisfaction Rate: | 66.06 answered 1597
Variance: | 0.22 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 424

31. If yes, please tell us how you or others were affected:

Response Response
Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 427
answered 427

skipped 1594

13. Distributing text or image behaviour

32. How problematic do you think this behaviour is in the proposed PSPO area?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 A major problem I 80.90% 1326
2 A minor problem 4.82% 79
3 Nota problem [ | 6.77% 111
4 Don't know [ | 7.50% 123
Analysis | Mean: 1.41 | Std. Deviation: | 0.91 | Satisfaction Rate: | 13.63 answered 1639
Variance: | 0.83 | Std. Error: 0.02 skipped 382

33. How often have you personally experienced problems with this behaviour?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Once I 17.88% 289
2 More than once 9.47% 153
3 More than 5 times [ | 5.51% 89
4  Never I 57.30% 926
5 Daily 0.68% 11
6 Weekly | 2.35% 38
7  Anually 1.55% 25
8 Other (please specify): 5.26% 85
Analysis | Mean: 3.53 | Std. Deviation: | 1.7 | Satisfaction Rate: | 36.14 answered 1616

Variance: | 2.9 | Std. Error: 0.04 skipped 405




34. Do you agree or disagree that this behaviour should be included in the PSPO?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree - 86.18% 1397
2  Disagree 13.82% 224
Analysis | Mean: 1.14 | Std. Deviation: | 0.35 ' Satisfaction Rate: | 13.82 answered 1621

Variance: | 0.12 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 400

35. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Yes I 31.16% 497
2 No 68.84% 1098
Analysis | Mean: 1.69 | Std. Deviation: | 0.46 | Satisfaction Rate: | 68.84 answered 1595
Variance: | 0.21 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 426

36. If yes, please tell us how you or others were affected:

Response Response
Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 367
answered 367

skipped 1654

14. Amplified music, voice or audio recording behaviour

37. How problematic do you think this behaviour is in the proposed PSPO area?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 A major problem ] 70.85% 1118
2 A minor problem 10.33% 163
3 Not a problem [ | 4.25% 67

4 Don’t know [ 14.58% 230
Analysis | Mean: 1.63 | Std. Deviation: | 1.09 | Satisfaction Rate: | 20.85 answered 1578

Variance: | 1.19 | Std. Error: 0.03 skipped 443




38. How often have you personally experienced problems with this behaviour?

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Once [ 14.82% 230
2 More than once 6.51% 101
3 More than 5 times | 3.54% 55
4 Never ] 67.85% 1053
5 Daily 0.26% 4
6 Weekly | 1.68% 26
7  Anually 1.16% 18
8 Other (please specify): 4.19% 65
Analysis | Mean: 3.63 | Std. Deviation: | 1.53 | Satisfaction Rate: | 37.55 answered 1552
Variance: | 2.34 | Std. Error: 0.04 skipped 469

39. Do you agree or disagree that this behaviour should be included in the PSPO?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree | 89.74% 1400
2 | Disagree 10.26% 160
Analysis | Mean: 1.1 | Std. Deviation: | 0.3 | Satisfaction Rate: | 10.26 answered 1560

Variance: | 0.09 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 461

40. Has this behaviour had a detrimental effect on your quality of life?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes [ ] 25.15% 385
2 No 74.85% 1146
Analysis | Mean: | 1.75 | Std. Deviation: | 0.43 | Satisfaction Rate: | 74.85 answered 1531
Variance: | 0.19 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 490

41. If yes, please tell us how you or others were affected:

Response Response

Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 301
answered 301

skipped 1720

15. Page 15



42. If you have any further comments on any of the behaviours please state here:

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 812
answered 812

skipped 1209

16. Your views: Requests from authorised officers

43. Do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Neither
Strongly Agree agree Disagree S_trongly Don't Response
agree nor disagree  know Total
disagree
67.5% 18.4% 1.7% 3.3% 7.8% 1.4% 1994
(1346) (367) (34) (65) (155) (27)
answered 1994
skipped 27

Matrix Charts

Response Response

43.L. Percent Total
1  Strongly agree I 67.5% 1346
2 Agree 18.4% 367
o Newerageeror |y 1 o
4  Disagree | 3.3% 65
5 Strongly disagree 7.8% 155
6 | Don't know | 1.4% 27

Analysis | Mean: 1.69 | Std. Deviation: | 1.28 | Satisfaction Rate: | 13.89 answered 1994

Variance: | 1.65 | Std. Error: 0.03

44. Do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Neither .
Strongly Agree agree nor S_trongly Don't Response
agree di disagree know Total
isagree
64.6% 17.7% 5.3% 10.5% 2.0% 1988
(1284) (352) (105) (208) (39)

answered 1988



44. Do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Neither ]
SNV agree  agreenor SUonal Pont Responce
disagree
skipped 33

Matrix Charts

Response Response

44.1. Percent Total
1  Strongly agree I 64.6% 1284
2 Agree 17.7% 352
o Netmersgeerar g
4 | Strongly disagree [ | 10.5% 208
5 Don't know 2.0% 39

Analysis Me:?m: 1.68 | Std. Deviation: | 1.09 | Satisfaction Rate: | 16.88 answered 1988

Variance: | 1.19 | Std. Error: 0.02

45, If you have any further comments on either of these proposals please state here:

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 411
answered 411

skipped 1610
17. Your views: Designated Zone

46. Do you agree or disagree with having a designated zone?

Response Response

Percent Total
1  Agree I 37.35% 731
2  Disagree 62.65% 1226
Analysis | Mean: 1.63 | Std. Deviation: | 0.48 | Satisfaction Rate: | 62.65 answered 1957

Variance: | 0.23 | Std. Error: 0.01 skipped 64



47. We have highlighted 3 zones within the PSPO area (please see map here) Which
zone is your preferred choice and which zone is your least preferred? (please choose
only one of each)

Least Response
TS preferred Total
Zone 1 - on the pavement outside Manchester South Delivery 43.3% 56.7% 1257
Post Office, Wilmslow Road (544) (713)
Zone 2 - on the pavement on Wilmslow Road near the car park, 27 5% 72.5%
which is on the opposite side of the road to the entrance to Carill : : 925
Dri (254) (671)
rive
Zone 3 - on the pavement on the corner of Ladybarn Road and 33.6% 66.4% 1112
Standish Road, opposite the entrance to Sainsbury’s car park (374) (738)
. 60.9% 39.1%
Zone 4 - other (please state location below) (477) (306) 783
answered 1542
skipped 479
Matrix Charts
47.1. Zone 1 - on the pavement outside Manchester South Delivery Response Response
Post Office, Wilmslow Road Percent Total
1  Preferred [ ] 43.3% 544
2 | Least preferred 56.7% 713
Analysis | Mean: 1.57 | Std. Deviation: | 0.5 | Satisfaction Rate: | 56.72
- answered 1257
Variance: | 0.25 | Std. Error: 0.01
47.2. Zone 2 - on the pavement on Wilmslow Road near the car park, Response Response
which is on the opposite side of the road to the entrance to Carill Drive | Percent Total
1 Preferred [ 27.5% 254
2 Least preferred 72.5% 671
Analysis | Mean: 1.73 | Std. Deviation: | 0.45 | Satisfaction Rate: | 72.54
- answered 925
Variance: | 0.2 | Std. Error: 0.01
47.3. Zone 3 - on the pavement on the corner of Ladybarn Road and Response Response
Standish Road, opposite the entrance to Sainsbury’s car park Percent Total
1 Preferred [ 33.6% 374
2 Least preferred 66.4% 738
Analysis | Mean: 1.66 | Std. Deviation: | 0.47 | Satisfaction Rate: | 66.37
- answered 1112
Variance: | 0.22 | Std. Error: 0.01

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Preferred I 60.9% 477

47.4. Zone 4 - other (please state location below)



47.4. Zone 4 - other (please state location below)

Response Response

Percent Total
2 Least preferred 39.1% 306
Analysis | Mean: 1.39 | Std. Deviation: | 0.49 | Satisfaction Rate: | 39.08

answered 783

Variance: | 0.24 | Std. Error: 0.02

48. Please explain why you have chosen your preferred zone:

1 Open-Ended Question

49. Please explain why you have chosen your least preferred zone:

1 Open-Ended Question

18. Page 18

Response Response

Percent Total
100.00% 970
answered 970
skipped 1051

Response Response

Percent Total
100.00% 826
answered 826
skipped 1195

50. We are proposing the following rules for the designated zone. Do you agree or

disagree with these rules?

Agree Disagree
No more than four persons may be present in the 66.4% 22.5%
Designated Zone at any one time (1285) (436)
No individual poster, text or image, singularly or o o
collectively greater than one sheet of A3 paper may (713 4?53 2(1131?
be displayed within the Designated Zone
A person within the De5|gna_ted Zone must not shout 86.9% 10.3%
any message or words relating to the approval / (1679) (198)
disapproval of issues related to abortion services
A person within the Designated Zone must not play or
use amplified music, voice or audio recordings with 87.7% 9.5%
respect to the approval or disapproval of abortion (1692) (184)
services
A person who an Authorised Person or Constable
reasonably suspects of breaching any of the
prohibitions or requirements in the designated zone
shall, upon valid request of an Authorised Person or 82.6% 12.7%
Constable, leave the PSPO area within a reasonable (1586) (244)

time as specified in writing by that Authorised Person
or Constable and not return within 24 hours. A
requirement under this Article is not valid if the

Don't know RESIERSE
Total
11.1%
(214) 1935
5.2%
(101) 1931
2.8%
(54) 1931
2.7%
(53) 1929
4.6%
(89) 1919



50. We are proposing the following rules for the designated zone. Do you agree or
disagree with these rules?

. . Response
Agree Disagree  Don't know Total
Authorised Person or Constable is asked by the
person subject to the requirement to show evidence
of their authorisation and they fail to do so
A person who an Authorised Person or Constable
reasonably suspects of breaching any of the
prohibitions or requirements in the designated zone
shall, upon request of that Authorised Person or
Constable, provide their name, address and date of 80.5% 14.1% 5.4% 1916
birth to that Authorised Person or Constable. A (1542) (271) (203)
requirement under this Atrticle is not valid if the
Authorised Person or Constable is asked by the
person subject to the requirement to show evidence
of their authorisation and they fail to do so
answered 1946
skipped 75
Matrix Charts
50.1. No more than four persons may be present in the Designated Response Response
Zone at any one time Percent Total
L Agree I 66.4% 1285
2  Disagree 22.5% 436
3 Don't know [ | 11.1% 214
Analysis | Mean: 1.45 | Std. Deviation: | 0.68 | Satisfaction Rate: | 22.33
- answered 1935
Variance: | 0.47 | Std. Error: 0.02

50.2. No individual poster, text or image, singularly or collectively
greater than one sheet of A3 paper may be displayed within the
Designated Zone

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree ] 73.5% 1419

2 Disagree 21.3% 411

3 Don't know [ | 5.2% 101
Analysis | Mean: 1.32 | Std. Deviation: | 0.57 | Satisfaction Rate: | 15.87

- answered 1931
Variance: | 0.32 | Std. Error: 0.01

50.3. A person within the Designated Zone must not shout any

message or words relating to the approval / disapproval of issues RES[PONSE (RO

related to abortion services Eal fete
1 Agree ] 86.9% 1679
2 Disagree 10.3% 198
3 Don't know | 2.8% 54

Mean: 1.16 | Std. Deviation: | 0.44 | Satisfaction Rate: | 7.92  answered 1931



50.3. A person within the Designated Zone must not shout any
message or words relating to the approval / disapproval of issues
related to abortion services

Response Response
Percent Total

Analysis | Variance: | 0.19 | Std. Error: 0.01

50.4. A person within the Designated Zone must not play or use
amplified music, voice or audio recordings with respect to the
approval or disapproval of abortion services

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree ] 87.7% 1692

2 Disagree 9.5% 184

3 Don't know | 2.7% 53
Analysis | Mean: 1.15 | Std. Deviation: | 0.43 | Satisfaction Rate: | 7.52

- answered 1929
Variance: | 0.18 | Std. Error: 0.01

50.5. A person who an Authorised Person or Constable reasonably
suspects of breaching any of the prohibitions or requirements in the
designated zone shall, upon valid request of an Authorised Person or
Constable, leave the PSPO area within a reasonable time as specified
in writing by that Authorised Person or Constable and not return
within 24 hours. A requirement under this Article is not valid if the
Authorised Person or Constable is asked by the person subject to the
requirement to show evidence of their authorisation and they fail to do
so

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Agree I 82.6% 1586

2 Disagree 12.7% 244

3 Don't know | 4.6% 89
Analysis | Mean: 1.22 | Std. Deviation: | 0.51 | Satisfaction Rate: | 11

; answered 1919
Variance: | 0.26 | Std. Error: 0.01

50.6. A person who an Authorised Person or Constable reasonably

suspects of breaching any of the prohibitions or requirements in the

designated zone shall, upon request of that Authorised Person or

Constable, provide their name, address and date of birth to that Response Response
Authorised Person or Constable. A requirement under this Article is Percent Total
not valid if the Authorised Person or Constable is asked by the person

subject to the requirement to show evidence of their authorisation and

they fail to do so

1 Agree ] 80.5% 1542

2 Disagree 14.1% 271

3 Don'tknow [ | 5.4% 103
Analysis | Mean: 1.25 | Std. Deviation: | 0.54 | Satisfaction Rate: | 12.45

= answered 1916
Variance: | 0.29 | Std. Error: 0.01



51. Is there any additional information you'd like to give on the proposal of having a

designated zone

1 Open-Ended Question

19. Page 19

Response Response
Percent Total

100.00% 493
answered 493

skipped 1528

52. Please provide any further comments regarding the proposals including any
suggestions you may have about an alternative approach:

1 Open-Ended Question

20. Equality Monitoring Form

53. What is your gender?

1 Female I

2  Male

3 Prefer not to say [ |

4 | Other (please specify): |

Analysis | Mean: 1.38 | Std. Deviation: | 0.66 | Satisfaction Rate: | 12.53

Variance: | 0.43 | Std. Error:

0.01

Response Response
Percent Total

100.00% 392
answered 392

skipped 1629

Response Response
Percent Total

70.73% 1394
22.37% 441
5.48% 108
1.42% 28
answered 1971

skipped 50

54. Do you identify with the gender you were assigned at birth? (e.g. male or female)

1 Yes L
2 No

3 Prefer not to say [ |

Analysis | Mean: 1.12 | Std. Deviation: | 0.46 | Satisfaction Rate: | 6.04

Variance: | 0.21 | Std. Error:

0.01

Response Response
Percent Total

93.24% 1821
1.43% 28
5.33% 104

answered 1953

skipped 68



55. What is your age?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Under 16 0.00% 0
2 16-25years 19.44% 384
3  26-39years I 41.22% 814
4 40 - 49 years e 17.22% 340
5 50 - 64 years 13.37% 264
6 65-74years | 3.90% 77
7 75+ years 0.76% 15
8  Prefer not to say 4.10% 81
Analysis | Mean: 3.6 | Std. Deviation: | 1.43 | Satisfaction Rate: | 37.11 answered 1975

Variance: | 2.04 | Std. Error: 0.03 skipped 46

21. Page 21

56. I describe my ethnic origin as:

Response Response
Percent Total

British/English/Northern

1 \rish/scottish/welsh 79.12% | 1561
2 lrish 3.40% 67
3 Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.05% 1
4 Other White 5.07% 100
5 White and Black Caribbean 0.66% 13
6 White and Black African 0.71% 14
7 White and Asian 1.62% 32
8 Other Mixed 1.57% 31
9 Indian 0.66% 13
10 Pakistani 0.30% 6
11 Bangladeshi 0.10% 2
12 Chinese 0.10% 2
13 Kashmiri 0.00% 0
14 Other Asian 0.25% 5
15 Caribbean 0.61% 12
16 African 0.20% 4
17 Somali 0.05% 1
18 Other Black 0.00% 0
19 Prefer not to say 4.56% 90



56. | describe my ethnic origin as:

Any Other Ethnic Group (please

AL specify)

Analysis | Mean: 4.1 Std. Deviation: | 5.74 | Satisfaction Rate: | 11.94

Variance: | 32.95 | Std. Error: 0.13

57. Do you consider yourself to be a disabled person?

1  VYes [ |
2 No
3 Prefer not to say [ |
Analysis | Mean: 1.97 | Std. Deviation: | 0.38 | Satisfaction Rate: | 48.53
Variance: | 0.15 | Std. Error: 0.01
22. Page 22

58. What is your condition / impairment type?

Neurodiverse conditions (e.g.
1 | learning disability, autism spectrum [l
conditions, Asperger's, dyslexia)

Mental health conditions (e.g. stress,
2 | depression, anxiety, bipolar,
schizophrenia)

Sensory conditions (e.g. profound i
hearing loss, visual impairment)

Chronic health conditions (i.e.

4 chronic pain, fatigue, MS, diabetes, [N

lupus, ME)

5  Prefer not to say

6 Other (please specify): [
Analysis | Mean: 3.57 | Std. Deviation: | 1.54 | Satisfaction Rate: | 51.46
Variance: | 2.36 | Std. Error: 0.12

23. Page 23

Response Response
Percent Total

0.96% 19

answered 1973

skipped 48

Response Response
Percent Total

8.87% 172
85.20% 1652
5.93% 115
answered 1939

skipped 82

Response Response
Percent Total

7.60% 13
28.07% 48
3.51% 6
36.26% 62

9.36% 16
15.20% 26
answered 171

skipped 1850



59. Do you identify with any religion or belief?

1
2

Yes .

No

Analysis | Mean: 1.74 | Std. Deviation: | 0.44 | Satisfaction Rate: | 73.58

Variance: | 0.19 | Std. Error: 0.01

24. Page 24

60. What is your religion or belief?

o N o g A~ W N

Christian (including Church of

England, Catholic, Protestant and all [N D

other Christian denominations)

Buddhist

Hindu |
Sikh |
Jewish

Muslim I

Any other religion (please specify):

Prefer not to say

Analysis | Mean: 2.24 | Std. Deviation: | 2.45 | Satisfaction Rate: | 17.71

Variance: | 6 Std. Error: 0.11

Response Response
Percent Total

26.42% 515
73.58% 1434
answered 1949

skipped 72

Response Response
Percent Total

76.41% 392

2.73% 14
1.36% 7
0.39% 2
2.53% 13
1.95% 10
4.87% 25
9.75% 50
answered 513

skipped 1508



